VERMONT STATE POLICE — “A” TROOP ~ MIDDLESEX STATION
1080 US Route 2, Middiesex, VT 05602-8840
Telephone — (802) 229-9191 Admin - 229-1075 Fax — 229-2648

STATION COMMANDER
Lieutenant Matthew Nally

PATROL COMMANDERS ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF
Sergeant Trevor Carbo Sally Dillon

www.visp.org Sergeant Raymond LeBlanc Deb Gilbert

Sergeant Roger Farmer

04 AUG 2014

Selectboard, Town of East Montpelier
P.O. Box 157
East Montpelier, VT 05651

Dear Selectboard Members,

Enclosed please find your summary report for the month(s) of May, June, and July 2014
with regard to the contracted law enforcement services provided to the Town of East
Montpelier by the Vermont State Police. If you have any questions about the
information that I have provided please do not hesitate to call upon me for clarification.

Si nce;e»lD
o)

Sgt. Ray LeBlanc, Patrol Commander
Vermont State Police-Middlesex

RECEIVED

AUG 6 2014

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE
EAST MONTPELIER, VT

“Your Safety is Our Business”



Month:
Hrs Worked:

Shifts Worked:

Date
7/12/2014
7/12/2014
7/12/2014
7/12/2014
7/12/2014
7/12/2014
7/22/2014
7/23/2014
7/26/2014
7/26/2014
7/28/2014
7/28/2014
7/28/2014
7/29/2014
7/29/2014
7/29/2014
7/29/2014
7/29/2014
7/29/2014
7/30/2014
7/30/2014
7/30/2014
7/31/2014

" Total Tickets:

Date
7/12/2014
7/12/2014
7/12/2014
7/12/2014
7/15/2014
7/15/2014
7/23/2014
7/23/2014
7/23/2014
7/28/2014

July 2014

40.5

15

Tickets Issued

Time
12:26
14:14
14:34
15:32
15:50
16:24
15:41
12:20

12:32
16:28
16:28
12:38
17:33
17:59
12:10
12:50
11:48
12:22
12:50
17:45
15:10

Ticket No.

2911371
2911373
2911374
2911375
2911376
2011377
2911246
2848460
2911239
2911238
2947893
2911261
2911262

2947894

2911210
2911211
2947880
2947861
2947879
2947866
2947867
2911212
2947870
23

Warnings Issued

Violation
Speed
VNI
Speed
VNI
Speed
Speed
Insurance
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
VNI

Failure to carry reg

Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
VNI
Speed
VNI
Speed
Speed

Violation
VNI
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed

No Registration

Speed
VNI
Speed
Speed

East Montpelier

Location Fine Amt.
County $144.00
Rt 2 $105.00
Rt 2 $130.00
Rt 2 $105.00
Towne Hill S144.00
- Towne Hill $158.00
Rt 2 $220.00
Towne Hill $241.00
Towne Hill $425.00
Towne Hill $105.00
Towne Hill $151.00
14N $105.00
14N $70.00
Rt 2 $105.00
Towne Hill $166.00
Towne Hill .$99.00
Towne Hill $151.00
County $137.00
14 $105.00
County $137.00
Rt 2 $105.00
Towne Hill $179.00
Rt 2 $105.00
Total Fines:  53,392.00
Location
Towne Hill
County
Rt 2
Towne Hill
County
County
Rt 2
14S
Rt 2
County

Town Eligible
for Fine §
Y

<X Z <Z << << <K<ZZ<<<X<<KZ<<Z<Z



7/28/2014
7/28/2014
7/28/2014
7/28/2014
7/28/2014
7/29/2014
7/29/2014
7/29/2014
7/29/2014
7/29/2014
7/29/2014
7/30/2014
7/31/2014
7/31/2014

Date
7/15/2014
7/22/2014
7/26/2014
7/26/2014
7/30/2014

8:10
15:38
15:38
15:48
15:55
12:25
12:34
12:56
13:05

+16:10
12:10
13:10
16:12
16:35

Total Warnings:

Speed
Defective Equip
VNI
Limitations on passing
Defective Equip
Speed
Speed
Speed
Turn Signal
No front plate
Turn Signal
Speed
Speed/Ins
marked lanes

Incidents/Calls for Service

Time
12:00
15:41
9:16
10:03
19:05
Total Incidents:

Nature
Crash
Criminal DLS
Suspicious
Wanted Person
DUl

County
Rt 2
Rt 2
Rt 2
Rt 2
Rt2
Rt 2
Rt 2
14
Rt 2

Towne Hill
14
14
Rt 2

Case No.
14A303022
14A303125
14A303195
14A303198
14A303279



Month:
Hrs Worked:

Shifts Worked:

Date
6/6/2014
6/6/2014
6/6/2014
6/6/2014

6/20/2014

6/27/2014

6/27/2014

6/27/2014

6/28/2014

6/28/2014

6/29/2014

6/29/2014

6/29/2014

6/29/2014

6/30/2014

Date
6/6/2014
6/6/2014
6/8/2014

6/20/2014

6/20/2014

6/27/2014

6/27/2014

6/28/2014

6/28/2014

6/29/2014

6/29/2014

6/29/2014

6/30/2014

6/30/2014

6/30/2014

6/30/2014

June 2014
36.5

10

Tickets Issued

Time Ticket No. .
13:48 2910945
15:32 2910946
15:49 2910947
16:45 2910948
16:28 2911527
15:33 2911583
15:45 2911584
16:05 2911585
20:10 2878161
16:28 2848453
11:55 2911587
12:25 2911588
13:45 2911589
16:00 2911590
15:27 2877969
Total Tickets: 15

Warnings Issued

Time
13:38
13:48
15:23
15:40
16:00
14:55
15:15
18:35
16:08
14:10
15:40
13:05
14:11
15:14
15;27
15:27
Total Warnings: 16

Town:

Violation
Operating after susp
Speed
Speed
Speed
Plates Not Assigned
VNI
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Stop sign
VNI
Speed

Violation
Defective Equip
Turn Signal
VNI
Speed
VNI
VNI
Speed
Speed
Speed
No front plate
Defective Equip
Speed
Speed
Marked lanes
No front plate
Defective Equip

East Montpelier

Town Eligible
Location Fine Amt. for Fine §
Rt 14 $249.00 N
Towne Hill Rd $144.00 Y
Towne HillRd ~ $144.00 y
Towne HillRd  $217.00 y
Carelton Rd $162.00 N
Towne Hill Rd $105.00 N
Center Rd $105.00 Y
County $105.00 Y
Rt 2 $105.00 N
Towne Hill Rd §273.00 Y
Rt 2 $165.00 Y
Towne Hill Rd $185.00 Y
Gallison Hill $220.00 Y
Rt 14 $1,005.00 N
Towne Hill Rd $158.00 Y
Total Fines:  53,342.00
Location
Rt 14
Rt 14
~ Rt2
Galliston Hill
Rt 2
Rt 2
Towne Hill
Rt 2
Towne Hill
Rt 2
Rt 2
County
Rt 14
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill



Incidents/Calls for Service

Date Time Nature Case No.
6/6/2014 1412 Assault F/U 14A300080
6/8/2014 13:00 Criminal DLS 14A302431

6/20/2014 15:05 ’ Littering 14A302609
6/20/2014 16:28 Criminal DLS 14A302612
6/25/2014 13:36 LSA 14A302686
6/25/2014 15:31 MV Complaint 14A302691
6/25/2014 16:36 Citizen Assist 14A302692
6/27/2014 14:02 Agency Assist 14A302718

Total Incidents: 8



Month:
Hrs Worked: 40
Shifts Worked: 13

Tickets Issued

Date Time
5/11/2014 15:54
5/11/2014 15:55
5/11/2014 17:43
5/12/2014 15:22-
5/12/2014 16:34
5/12/2014 16:34
5/19/2014 10:03
5/23/2014 15:08

© 5/29/2014 15:31
5/31/2014 14:48
5/31/2014 16:48

Total Tickets:

May 2014

Ticket No.
2910785
2878213
2878214
2910812
2910813
2910814
2800218
2910800
2877243
2877962
2877963
11

Warnings Issued

Date Time
5/11/2014 15:41
5/11/2014 16:05
5/11/2014 15:40
5/11/2014 15:40
5/11/2014 16:20
5/11/2014 16:20
5/12/2014 11:50
5/12/2014 13:15
5/12/2014 13:20
5/12/2014 13:39
5/14/2014 12:10
5/19/2014 9:10
5/19/2014 9:40
5/26/2014 13:32
5/26/2014 13:40
5/29/2014 16:42
5/31/2014 12:48
5/31/2014 13:25
5/31/2014 13;08
5/31/2014 13:20
5/31/2014 16:04

5/31/2014 16:31

Town:

Violation
Speed
Speed
Speed

VNI
No Registration

Insurance

Speed

No Registration
Speed
Speed
Speed

Violation
speed
VNI
speed
VNI
Insurance
speed
Speed/VNI
Speed
VNI
VNI
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed
Speed/Insurance

" Speed
Speed
Turn Signal

Turn Signal/Stop sign
Turn Signal/Stop sign

East Montpelier

Location

Fine Amt.

Towne Hill
Rt 14N
Towne Hill
Rt 14S
Rt 14N
Rt 14N
Towne Hill
Rt 14S
Towne Hill
Rt 14S
Towne Hill

Total Fines:

Location
Towne Hill
Rt 2
Rt 14N
Rt 14N
Rt 2
Rt 2
County
County
Rt 2
Rt 2
Rt 2
County
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
Towne Hill
County
County
Towne Hill
Rt 14S
Rt 14S
Towne Hill

$137.00
$125.00
$130.00
$105.00
$162.00
$220.00
$327.00
$162.00
$166.00
$151.00
$151.00
$1,836.00

Town Eligible
for Fine $
Y
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Total Warnings: 22

Incidents/Calls for Service

Date Time : Nature
5/19/2014 10:01 Criminal DLS
Total Incidents: 1

Case No.
14A302108



