

VERMONT STATE POLICE - "A" TROOP - MIDDLESEX STATION

1080 US Route 2, Middlesex, VT 05602-8840 **Telephone** – (802) 229-9191 **Admin** – 229-1075 **Fax** – 229-2648

STATION COMMANDER

Lieutenant Matthew Nally

PATROL COMMANDERS
Sergeant Trevor Carbo

Sergeant Trevor Carbo Sergeant Raymond LeBlanc Sergeant Roger Farmer

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT STAFF

Sally Dillon Deb Gilbert

04 AUG 2014

Selectboard, Town of East Montpelier P.O. Box 157 East Montpelier, VT 05651

Dear Selectboard Members,

Enclosed please find your summary report for the month(s) of $\underline{\text{May, June, and July 2014}}$ with regard to the contracted law enforcement services provided to the Town of East Montpelier by the Vermont State Police. If you have any questions about the information that I have provided please do not hesitate to call upon me for clarification.

Sincerely,

Sgt. Ray LeBlanc, Patrol Commander Vermont State Police-Middlesex

RECEIVED

AUG 6 2014

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST MONTPELIER, VT

Month:

July 2014

Town: East Montpelier

Hrs Worked:

40.5

Shifts Worked:

15

Tickets Issued

Date	e <u>Time</u>	Ticket No.	Violation	Location	Fine Amt.	Town Eligible for Fine \$
7/12/2014		2911371	Speed	County	\$144.00	Y
7/12/2014		2911371	VNI	Rt 2	\$105.00	N
7/12/2014		2911373	Speed	Rt 2	\$130.00	Y
7/12/2014		2911375	VNI	Rt 2	\$105.00	N
7/12/2014		2911376	Speed	Towne Hill	\$144.00	Y
7/12/2014		2911377	Speed	Towne Hill	\$158.00	Y
7/12/2014	·	2911246	Insurance	Rt 2	\$220.00	N
7/22/2012		2848460	Speed	Towne Hill	\$241.00	Y
7/25/2014		2911239	Speed	Towne Hill	\$425.00	Y
7/26/2014		2911238	Speed	Towne Hill	\$105.00	Y
7/28/2012		2911238	Speed	Towne Hill	\$151.00	Ϋ́
		2947833	VNI	14N	\$105.00	N
7/28/2014 7/28/2014		2911261	Failure to carry reg	14N	\$70.00	N
7/28/2012		2911202	Speed	Rt 2	\$105.00	Y
		2947894	Speed	Towne Hill	\$166.00	Ϋ́
7/29/2014		2911210	Speed	Towne Hill	\$99.00	Ϋ́
7/29/2014			•	Towne Hill	\$151.00	Ϋ́
7/29/2014		2947880	Speed	County	\$137.00	Y
7/29/2014		2947861	Speed VNI	14	\$137.00	N
7/29/2014		2947879			\$103.00	Υ
7/30/2014		2947866	Speed	County	·	
7/30/2014		2947867	VNI	Rt 2	\$105.00	N
7/30/2014		2911212	Speed	Towne Hill	\$179.00	Y
7/31/2014		2947870	Speed	Rt 2	\$105.00	Υ
	Total Tickets:	23		Total Fines:	\$3,392.00	

Warnings Issued

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Violation</u>	Location
7/12/2014	12:09	VNI .	Towne Hill
7/12/2014	12:41	Speed	County
7/12/2014	14:05	Speed	Rt 2
7/12/2014	16:03	Speed	Towne Hill
7/15/2014	11:40	Speed	County
7/15/2014	11:55	No Registration	County
7/23/2014	10:50	Speed	Rt 2
7/23/2014	11:15	VNI	145
7/23/2014	11:50	Speed	Rt 2
7/28/2014	7:40	Speed	County

7/28/2014	8:10	Speed	County
7/28/2014	15:38	Defective Equip	Rt 2
•	15:38	VNI	Rt 2
7/28/2014	15:48	Limitations on passing	. Rt 2
7/28/2014		Defective Equip	Rt 2
7/28/2014	15:55	Speed	Rt 2
7/29/2014	12:25	Speed	Rt 2
7/29/2014	12:34	Speed	Rt 2
7/29/2014	12:56	Turn Signal	14
7/29/2014	13:05	No front plate	Rt 2
7/29/2014	16:10		Towne Hill
7/29/2014	12:10	Turn Signal	14
7/30/2014	13:10	Speed	14
7/31/2014	16:12	Speed/Ins	
7/31/2014	16:35	marked lanes	Rt 2

Total Warnings: 2

Incidents/Calls for Service

Dato	Time	Natur <u>e</u>	Case No.
<u>Date</u>	12:00	Crash	14A303022
7/15/2014		Criminal DLS	14A303125
7/22/2014	15:41	Suspicious	14A303195
7/26/2014	9:16	•	14A303198
7/26/2014	10:03	Wanted Person	
7/30/2014	19:05	DUI	14A303279

Total Incidents:

Month:

June 2014

Town: East Montpelier

Hrs Worked:

36.5

Shifts Worked:

10

Tickets Issued

						Town Eligible
<u>Date</u>		Ticket No.	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Location</u>	Fine Amt.	for Fine \$
6/6/2014	13:48	2910945	Operating after susp	Rt 14	\$249.00	N
6/6/2014	15:32	2910946	Speed	Towne Hill Rd	\$144.00	Υ
6/6/2014	15:49	2910947	Speed	Towne Hill Rd	\$144.00	У
6/6/2014	16:45	2910948	Speed	Towne Hill Rd	\$217.00	У
6/20/2014	16:28	2911527	Plates Not Assigned	Carelton Rd	\$162.00	N
6/27/2014	15:33	2911583	, VNI	Towne Hill Rd	\$105.00	N
6/27/2014	15:45	2911584	Speed	Center Rd	\$105.00	Υ
6/27/2014	16:05	2911585	Speed	County	\$105.00	Υ
6/28/2014	20:10	2878161	Speed	Rt 2	\$105.00	N
6/28/2014	16:28	2848453	Speed	Towne Hill Rd	\$273.00	Υ .
6/29/2014	11:55	2911587	Speed	Rt 2	\$165.00	Υ
6/29/2014	12:25	2911588	Speed	Towne Hill Rd	\$185.00	Υ
6/29/2014	13:45	2911589	Stop sign	Gallison Hill	\$220.00	Υ
6/29/2014	16:00	2911590	VNI	Rt 14	\$1,005.00	N
6/30/2014	15:27	2877969	Speed	Towne Hill Rd	\$158.00	Υ
Basi, bugana di Kawa	Total Tickets:	15 Alva, J. J. Hallanda, A. J. J. S.		Total Fines:	\$3,342.00	

Warnings Issued

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Location</u>
6/6/2014	13:38	Defective Equip	Rt 14
6/6/2014	13:48	Turn Signal	Rt 14
6/8/2014	15:23	VNI	Rt 2
6/20/2014	15:40	Speed	Galliston Hill
6/20/2014	16:00	VNI	Rt 2
6/27/2014	14:55	VNI	Rt 2
6/27/2014	15:15	Speed	Towne Hill
6/28/2014	18:35	Speed	Rt 2
6/28/2014	16:08	Speed	Towne Hill
6/29/2014	14:10	No front plate	Rt 2
6/29/2014	15:40	Defective Equip	Rt 2
6/29/2014	13:05	Speed	County
6/30/2014	14:11	Speed	Rt 14
6/30/2014	15:14	Marked lanes	Towne Hill
6/30/2014	15:27	No front plate	Towne Hill
6/30/2014	15:27	Defective Equip	Towne Hill

Total Warnings:

16

Incidents/Calls for Service

Date	<u>Time</u>		<u>Nature</u>	Case No.
6/6/2014	1412		Assault F/U	14A300080
6/8/2014	13:00		Criminal DLS	14A302431
6/20/2014	15:05	f ,	Littering	14A302609
6/20/2014	16:28		Criminal DLS	14A302612
6/25/2014	13:36	4	LSA	14A302686
6/25/2014	15:31		MV Complaint	14A302691
6/25/2014	16:36		Citizen Assist	14A302692
6/27/2014	14:02		Agency Assist	14A302718
, ,	otal Incidents:	8		

Month:

May 2014

Town: East Montpelier

Hrs Worked:

40

Shifts Worked:

13

Tickets Issued

						Town Eligible	
Date	Time	Ticket No.	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Location</u>	Fine Amt.	for Fine \$	
5/11/2014	<u></u> 15:54	2910785	Speed	Towne Hill	\$137.00	Υ	
5/11/2014	15:55	2878213	Speed	Rt 14N	\$125.00	Υ	
5/11/2014	17:43	2878214	Speed	Towne Hill	\$130.00	Υ	
5/12/2014	15:22	2910812	VNI	Rt 14S	\$105.00	N	
5/12/2014	16:34	2910813	No Registration	Rt 14N	\$162.00	N	
5/12/2014	16:34	2910814	Insurance	Rt 14N	\$220.00	N	
5/19/2014	10:03	2800218	Speed	Towne Hill	\$327.00	Υ.	
5/23/2014	15:08	2910800	No Registration	Rt 14S	\$162.00	N	
5/29/2014	15:31	2877243	Speed	Towne Hill	\$166.00	Y	
5/31/2014	14:48	2877962	Speed	Rt 14S	\$151.00	Υ	
5/31/2014	16:48	2877963	Speed	Towne Hill	\$151.00	Υ.	
, ,	tal Tickets:	11		Total Fines:	\$1,836.00		

Warnings Issued

Date	<u>Time</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Location</u>
5/11/2014	15:41	speed	Towne Hill
5/11/2014	16:05	VNI	Rt 2
5/11/2014	15:40	speed	Rt 14N
5/11/2014	15:40	VNI	Rt 14N
5/11/2014	16:20	Insurance	Rt 2
5/11/2014	16:20	speed	Rt 2
5/12/2014	11:50	Speed/VNI	County
5/12/2014	13:15	Speed	County
5/12/2014	13:20	VNI	Rt 2
5/12/2014	13:39	VNI	Rt 2
5/14/2014	12:10	Speed	Rt 2 .
5/19/2014	9:10	Speed	County
5/19/2014	9:40	Speed	Towne Hill
5/26/2014	13:32	Speed	Towne Hill
5/26/2014	13:40	Speed	Towne Hill
5/29/2014	16:42	Speed	Towne Hill
5/31/2014	12:48	Speed/Insurance	County
5/31/2014	13:25	Speed	County
5/31/2014	13;08	Speed	Towne Hill
5/31/2014	13:20	Turn Signal	Rt 14S
5/31/2014	16:04	Turn Signal/Stop sign	Rt 14S
5/31/2014	16:31	Turn Signal/Stop sign	Towne Hill

Total Warnings:

22

Incidents/Calls for Service

<u>Date</u> 5/19/2014

<u>Time</u>

<u>Nature</u>

Case No.

10:01 Total Incidents:

1

Criminal DLS

14A302108